AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH MIKE LINARES, INC.

This Amendment is made and entered into this 1% day of July, 2017, (“Effective Date”)
by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, municipal corporation (“City”) and MIKE
LINARES, INC., a California Corporation (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, Consultant and City entered into an agreement on September 2nd, 2014,
(the “Agreement”) for Consultant to provide CDBG/HOME Coordinator services (“Services”);
and

WHEREAS, the original Agreement contained a provision for an initial term of twelve
(12) months with the option to extend the Agreement for up to four (4) term periods of one (1)
year each; and

WHEREAS, Consultant and City exercised the first two extensions; and

WHEREAS, Consultant and City wish to amend the Agreement to exercise the third
extension; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is renewed until June 30, 2018.

2. Consultant will be paid in accordance with the revised fee schedule set forth in
Exhibit “B,” attached hereto and incorporated by reference. The not to exceed
amount referenced in Section 2.1 will remain as Eighty Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($87,500.00).

3. All terms not herein defined shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

4. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the successor Agreements not in
conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above written.

CONSULTANT

/%f‘@éiu@ Date: & - 20-/7

Slgna re

st sy fieorr~ N
{Name and Title] Social Security or Taxpayer ID Number

Mike Linares, Inc. - Amendment Three



CITY OF COSTA MESA

ééz// 7

City Manager

ATTEST:

Prondo e

Brenda Green U
City Clerk

APPROVED O FORM:

/,/%/ Date: ﬁé'/ ’25/ /7

Thomas Duarte””
City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Date: V/ 2/ / [ 7

Risk Management

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Ko tvpnn/ f“( 2Ll (4 a4 Date: lp -24-/ 3%
RrojectManager ~

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

\JW"‘/ ! %W 574’%—6&4/ Date: / // cﬁgl(// ‘9

Hﬁevelopment Services Direcfor

Mike Linares, Inc. - Amendment Three



APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

Hephan [urwoent Date: e-zZ-1]
Stephen Dunivent
Anhterim Finance Director

Mike Linares, Inc. - Amendment Three



MIKE L.INAF!ES INC.

CJD\IS!LJL.TLNG ‘seAvICES

April 6, 2017

Ms. Willa Bouwens-Killeen
Zoning Administrator, City of Costa Mesa
77 Fair Drive, Costa Mesa CA 92628

Subject: Increase in Hourly Rate Effective July 1, 2017

Dear Willa:

Please accept this letter as notification that effective July 1, 2017, my hourly rate will increase
from $82.50 per hour to $85.00 per hour. The increase is based on a 2.7% increase in the
Consumer Price Index (February 2016 to February 2017) as reported by the U.S. Bureau of
Labor Statistics. The “Not to Exceed” contact amount will remain the same - S87,500. Please
do let me know if you have any questions. | can be reached by via email at
mike@mlinaresinc.com or by telephone at 714.608.7263.

Best Regards,

fjf
-W&ﬂ
ke Linares

P.O. Box 3913 SaN CLEMENTE, CA 92672
MIKE® MLINARESINC.COM : 714. 608.7263






